2. Latvijas jauniesu un junioru meistarsacikstes

Riga, 1. - 2.5.2025

Best performance by points

All Events

Points: AQUA 2025
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KALNINA Monta
RERIHS Marks Gregors
MOROZ Liliia
ZAMBERGA Gabriela
LEIBUS Anna
RADIONOVA Aleksandra
RUKERE Ance
STARCENKOVA Oksana
HEMMELE Paula
PETERSONS Dominiks
RITUMA Emilija
TREZINA Eliza
MIZGAJEVS Vladimirs
JASINSKIS Deniss
CAUNE Katrine
ZITENKO Nikola
BRIEDE Liva

VEIPA Glorija
KRISTAPSONE Odrija
PRUZINSKIS Andris
SLAVGORODSKIS Matvejs
KRIEVS Patriks
LAGZDINA Katrina
MAGNUSA Elza
KRISTAPSONE Kate
PURINA Laima
SCUPAKS Viktors
SIMSONE Katrina Keita
RIMARENOKS Bogdans
ZEIMANE Emilija
SAMODUROVS Dmitrijs
CAUNE Paula

ZALITE Jekabs
HORJKOVS Marks
OZOLS Kristers
BOGDANOVS Nikita
BEIKERTE Odrija Beta
ZIBALA Sabina
LAKSTIGALA Linda
VOLFA Katrina
HODJUKS Timurs
KAUPE Eizens

ZARINS Ricards
KAUPUZS Sergejs
BEITELIS Reinis
VEINBERGA Elza Katrina
ZVAIGZNE Aleksejs
TEIBE Alberts Fridrihs
SIPENIECE Darta
GROZA Kate
KULAKOVS Rainers
LAURSONE Andzelina
MEGRE Adrija
CEBERS Reinis
CUBAROVS Vitalijs
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Bauskas NBJSS
Rezeknes BJSS
Dobeles SS
Kekavas novada SS
SS Salaspils Swim Team
Adazu BJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
SS Salaspils Swim Team
Valmieras SS
Jurmalas SS
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Valmieras SS
Jurmalas SS

SK Delfins
Valmieras SS
Olaines SC
Bauskas NBJSS
PK Ogre

Rigas Kipsalas PK
Valmieras SS

SK Delfins
Valmieras SS
Dobeles SS

RSS Ridzene

RSS Ridzene-Ziepniekkalns
Kekavas novada SS
Rezeknes BJSS
Valmieras SS
Jurmalas SS
Olaines SC
Rezeknes BJSS
Kekavas novada SS
Valmieras SS
Rezeknes BJSS
Valmieras SS
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Kekavas novada SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Jurmalas SS
Rezeknes BJSS
Jurmalas SS

PK Panakums
Jurmalas SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
SK Delfins

Adazu BJSS

Saldus NSS

RSS Ridzene
Jurmalas SS
Valmieras SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
SK Delfins

100m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
50m Backstroke
200m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
100m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
50m Butterfly
100m Breaststroke
200m Medley
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
50m Backstroke
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Medley
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
200m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly
200m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Backstroke
50m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
200m Medley
200m Medley
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle

1:20.38 359

31.39 357
38.04 352
2:39.97 345
38.28 345

2:56.74 338
1:14.37 336

41.98 335
38.66 335
32.36 325
1:15.17 325
35.53 325
32.40 324

1:22.87 323
3:03.67 323

42.56 321
1:15.74 318
35.79 318
39.32 318

2:29.41 318
1:08.03 317
2:47.31 316
1:15.92 315
1:15.98 315
1:34.21 315
3:01.17 314

32.76 314
39.59 312
38.27 311
36.05 311
2:30.70 310
39.75 308

2:31.20 307
1:08.83 306

38.48 306
1:09.00 304
1:17.11 301
1:25.26 300
1:17.22 300

40.10 300
1:09.33 299
1:09.37 299

35.19 299
2:32.60 298
1:09.48 297
1:25.59 297
1:09.58 296

38.99 294
1:25.86 294
40.35 294

1:09.79 293
3:09.72 293
3:10.06 292
1:10.03 290
1:10.08 290
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MIKELSONE Karlina
CEIMERS Toms
DEMBROVSKA Elizaveta
KAKOVKA Anastasija
BULA Sofija

PAULIKA Sindija
LUKAZS Marks
BERZS Martins
BROLITIS Renars
DUKLAVS Karlis
DRAVANTE Gabriela
IVANOVS Kristers
PUCINSKIS Mihails
AVISANE Darta
KROTOQV Timofei
SAJENKO Polina
TREIGUTS Manu
BRAUHBARE Alise
RUSINS Rolands
PASISNAKA Milena
BITE Jasmina
VEIBERS Vitalijs
RIMONTS Arturs
VILLE Polina
BUKOVA Paula
TIROLS Andrejs
PUKITE Katrina
KRUMINS Arturs
FISMANS Davids
LIVCANS Rihards
KRUMINA Emilija
BEIKERTS Rojs
SOKOLOVS Maksimilians
VIGULIS Kristofers
CILENBERGS Gustavs
LAURINOVICA Lauma
ADAMS Davis
SVAGERE Paula
SOLOVEJS Georgijs
BABKINA Lina
MOISEJS Kirils
VELDZE Nikola
DUBANEVICS Arturs
PASTARE Amanda
RUKERIS Marcis
SINDIKOVA Sofija
ANTENA Paula
KOSELEVS Marks
IRBE Odrija
HODJUKS Marjans
TAURINA Patricija
KRAVCENKOQVS Dmitrijs
VIDAUSKA Adina
FREIMANE Katrina
BELANINS Demjans
KRAMS Peteris
ZAHARCENOKA Rebeka
KAUPUZA Polina
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11
14
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10
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08
12
12
12
13
09
10
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14
12
10
12
13
09
10
10
14
12
12
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09
13
13
10
11
14
11
11
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10
09
09
14
14
10
14
14
09
10
13
14
13
10
13
13

Kekavas novada SS
Saldus NSS
Olaines SC
Jurmalas SS
Saldus NSS
Liepajas KSS

PK Panakums
Valmieras SS
Valmieras SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Dobeles SS

RSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Kekavas novada SS
Jurmalas SS
Olaines SC

PS Riga

Jurmalas SS

Adazu BJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Jurmalas SS

SS Salaspils Swim Team
Valmieras SS
Valmieras SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Kekavas novada SS
Saldus NSS
Jurmalas SS
Jurmalas SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Kekavas novada SS
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Kekavas novada SS
Valmieras SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Olaines SC

Balvu SS

SK Delfins
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Jurmalas SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Kekavas novada SS
Olaines SC

RSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN
Kekavas novada SS
Rezeknes BJSS
Jurmalas SS

Adazu BJSS

RSS Ridzene
Valmieras SS
Adazu BJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Jurmalas SS

100m Breaststroke

100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Breaststroke
200m Medley
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
400m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Medley
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke

100m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke

100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Backstroke
50m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
200m Medley
200m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle

100m Breaststroke

100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Butterfly
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
200m Medley
50m Backstroke
50m Backstroke
200m Medley
50m Backstroke
50m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
200m Medley

100m Breaststroke

1:36.90
1:10.15

44.18
1:18.88
1:19.08

44.67

39.85
2:54.89
1:11.25
1:11.28
1:19.60
1:11.64
1:11.64

45.07
5:41.31
1:20.23
2:58.05
1:20.88

40.65
1:40.49
1:40.53
1:12.70

40.66
1:29.54

42.09
1:13.17
1:30.02
1:13.29
1:13.30
1:13.31
1:21.68
5:47.99

35.37
3:01.43
2:58.02
1:31.09
1:13.98
1:31.22
1:14.28
1:22.76
2:43.33
1:42.82
1:14.52
1:23.08
2:57.53
1:23.20

43.28
1:14.75
1:32.12
3:03.85

43.39

38.13
3:24.48

43.59

38.35

36.39
3:26.64
1:44.98

289
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279
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276
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276
275
274
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271
270
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267
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259
259
259
259
259
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255
253
253
253
253
252
249
248
248
246
246
245
243
243
243
242
241
241
240
240
239
239
238
238
237
235
234
233
231
229
227
227
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SNEGOVA Zlata
KANEPE Paula
KUCERE Everita
DOZORCEVS lvans
PAVLOVIC Matus
STIGNERS Martins
SEMJONOVS Arons
HAVEJEVA Diana
MILTA Arta
KRAMAROVA Diana
KALEJS Viktors
NICIPORE Katrine
VIRBICKIS Gustavs
SAPOVALS Ruslans
BITE Eduards
VASILJEVS Vladislavs
GURSKIS Timurs
NABURGS Marks
SUDNIKA Darina
LERHS Arturs

LACIS Valters

VISA Jekabs
BELIKOVS Konstantins
GRECUHINS Maksims
VECMANE Darta Amelija
DUVANOV Mykola
TIROLE Elza
GALIGINA Nikola
ZUMENTE Keita
DUBANEVICS Olegs
MIRONOVS Vasilijs
LUSE Darta

GAUSE Luize
ZALITIS Markuss
KLAVINS Markuss
BAUMGARTE Maija
TRIPOLECS Nikita
PETROVS Arsenijs
JOJA Pauls

SALTA Estere
PANKRATOVS Olivers
BUNTE Viktorija Helena
BIRKVALDS Gustavs
OBOLEVICS Ralfs
PAEGLIS Ernests
RUMBA Elza Elizabete
VINDEDZIS Vigo
GALIGINA Liene
RASA Kristians
MESKINS Grigorijs
JAKOVLEVS Eidens
ANTONE Madlena
JAKOVLEVS ljans
STIPNIEKS Rudolfs
TISENS Andrejs
PAICS Henrijs
BULIGA Karlis
ANDINS Gustavs

11
12
14
09
13
11
13
13
13
11
11
14
14
13
09
13
11
13
07
14
10
11
13
11
13
11
14
12
12
13
12
14
15
13
13
08
08
08
14
13
16
09
12
13
13
14
13
14
12
12
11
13
13
14
13
13
13
13

Balvu SS

Bauskas NBJSS
Dobeles SS
Jurmalas SS
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Saldus NSS
Jurmalas SS
Jurmalas SS
Saldus NSS

SS Salaspils Swim Team
Jurmalas SS
Valmieras SS
Dobeles SS

Rigas Kipsalas PK
Bauskas NBJSS
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Jurmalas SS
Saldus NSS

SS Salaspils Swim Team
Dobeles SS
Jurmalas SS
Jurmalas SS
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Saldus NSS
Jurmalas SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Jurmalas SS
Saldus NSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Kekavas novada SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Adazu BJSS

Adazu BJSS

PK Panakums
Dobeles SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Liepajas KSS
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Saldus NSS
Saldus NSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Jurmalas SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Jurmalas SS
Jurmalas SS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Jurmalas SS

50m Butterfly
100m Breaststroke
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
50m Backstroke
200m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
200m Medley
100m Breaststroke
400m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Backstroke
100m Breaststroke
400m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
50m Backstroke
50m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
100m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
400m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Medley
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke

40.11 225
1:46.04 221
3:06.13 219
1:16.87 219
6:04.59 219
1:16.89 219
1:16.91 219
1:26.34 214
1:26.68 212
1:26.69 212
2:51.27 211
1:47.61 211

39.58 210
3:31.15 209
1:35.90 208
1:18.22 208

43.84 207
1:18.60 205
1:49.52 200
2:56.44 193
1:20.34 192
1:20.37 192
1:20.54 191

45.25 188
1:30.29 187
45.46 186

3:41.25 185
1:52.40 185
6:53.61 184
1:40.31 182

45.72 182
1:41.20 179
1:53.94 178
6:30.74 178
1:31.74 177

52.03 176
42.05 175
42.27 172

1:23.50 171
1:43.07 170
1:24.21 167

52.97 166
1:44.23 162
1:34.63 162
1:25.07 162
1:35.28 159
1:25.81 158
1:46.02 156
6:58.41 145
3:15.00 143
1:29.74 138
2:04.84 135
1:51.28 133
3:43.03 133
1:32.09 127
1:32.17 127
1:34.05 120

49.41 108
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172. FJODOROVS Nikita 14 Jurmalas SS 50m Breaststroke 54.67 106
173. FJODOROVS Maksims 14 Jurmalas SS 50m Breaststroke 55.83 100
174. ANTONS Ernests 15 Bauskas NBJSS 100m Freestyle 1:42.55 92
175. MIHAILICENKO Nikita 13 Bauskas NBJSS 100m Freestyle 2:00.65 56
176. KRISTAPS Jekabs 12 BJ para sporta apvieniba 100m Butterfly 2:25.83 38
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